                                                                     Datasheet
                               January, 2013 Rev. 1.0                                  1/11
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Single-phase Full-wave Motor Driver                                         SDC11169
General Description
The SDC11169 is a single-phase bipolar drive motor driver
that easily implements direct PWM drive systems with
high excellent efficiency. The SDC11169 is optimal for fan

©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Single-phase Full-wave Motor Driver                                         SDC11169
Ordering Information
SDC11169
Circuit Type
Package
SSOP-16: L
E1: Pb-free
G1: Halogen-free
TR: Tape
Blank: Tube
X X - X
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type Pb-free Halogen-free Pb-free Halogen-free
SSOP-16 -40°C~85°C
SDC11169LTR-E1 SDC11169LTR-G1 11169 11169-G Tape
SDC11169L-E1 SDC11169L-G1 11169 11169-G Tube
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note: Stresses greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause
permanent damage to the device.)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Supply voltage VCCMAX - 18 V
Output current IOUTMAX - 1 A
Output supply voltage VOUTMAX - 18 V
HB output current IHBMAX - 10 mA
VTH input voltage VTHMAX - 7 V
RD/FG output supply voltage VRD/FGMAX - 18 V
RD/FG output current ICCMAX - 10 mA
6VREG output current I6VREGMAX  10 mA
Allowable maximum power dissipation Pd MAX SSOP-16 0.8 W
Operating temperature TOPR - -40~90 °C
Storage temperature TSTG - -55~150 °C
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings
                                                                     Datasheet
                               January, 2013 Rev. 1.0                                  4/11
©2013 Shaoxing Devechip Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                   www.sdc-semi.com
Single-phase Full-wave Motor Driver                                         SDC11169
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Max Unit
Supply voltage VCC - 3.5 16 V
Threshold input voltage range VTH - 0 6.0 V